Man	Rochard	CC 4 AM 1801 hark	( FIDWAY LIKE
INS. CASE OWNER  Surveyor:	* WK	ASSIGNMENT/	Dute/Time: Wh [+(18
aurycyon			Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE //aU	8214U -	VI
Insured Vehicle N	Suff	8N4y	No. 58MOGDD8 59(6)
***		E - HERM .	6 W 21 00 511
Name of Insured	ortha th	4.1114.3	240)
Insured Tel No.	1		/Model: Toyota
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 10 7 18 Place of	of Accident - Punishov way PLUTEE LA
Is driver the owner	17 (AES)/ NO )	Nature of Accident :	Tros DIE
If NO. Driver Na	me / Age	OI GIA	A REPORT: (ES) NO . TP GIA REPORT: (138 / NO
Driver Tsi	No.:	(V/L: (ES)/NO) Insures	d Liability: % Final ? Yes / No
SHUILIN	<u>r</u>		
INSRS: \h	WE WS	RS: INSE	The state of the s
A Tel	Tel	T 0	T /7
Liability:	IV W	100 -101	rifity: Liability:
RMKS:	RM RM	IKS: RMF	KS: RMKS:
Date/Time			
27/1/18	CHIT TOURING - CORT	LOT SALPANIA MAJAK	STAGE DATE/PIC
11/2/10	Churanun H	July 12000 + W Kolerow 8	Non-Reporting lit (14t): Non-Reporting lit (2nd):
WIT	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Non-Reporting lir (Final):
M	1 th and the	m1	Nonfication for (if non-pickup):
1	* amount class	P1	Call Ot. After call for to Ot.
50 200	1025 VI	Tay 33	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
3117/18/0 2.24	om called a	I, Mr Chua. Cunfirm	Notification ltr (if nm-pickup)
11.	IN E GO W G WO ALL AND	TI has Direct TI Clinion	After call lit to OI:
	Barerel tu	cetilea anas MO	Authorisation To Act:
- 1.1.1	Jurue.		Release Voucher
NOW TRIMB -	- OV gurs		Final Repair Bill:
1.14	-		Car Rental breoice:
2/11/18 -	the must be	strupe teclose	Towing Invoice
-111-			LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:
	RECEIVED	- NOTE 2018	PIR:
	RECEIVED	7 19114 2010	Manda e/Reject Instruction:
	1		LOD
			Payment Breakdown Form:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
			Others:
INALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	Confirm by:
epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT	Dute/Time: 221141	days) Reduction: %	Email Call
mal Liability:	1,0	Confirm with Milliam	H NO co 28 28. Ass. Lia:
epair Cost: W/657	55 2033.00	ar medicinal butter six so.: U	H 757 GPB 40, (535, 148.)
oss of Rental (LOR):	SS 442.13	days) × \$98.35	
oss of Use (LOU):	SS - 15 _	x — days)	MINDY REME
oss of Income (LOI):	ss 225.00 (s9)	x 4.5 days)	T VENTO
OR only LOU only	1.OR + LOU	LOR + LO [Tick only one]	1.18
IA/LTA Search	55 7.49		
Medical: hisbursement:	55 -	Cold Mark Mark Cold III	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle     Report Furmai:
egal Cust	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent )	3) Survey fee: \$350.00
otal:	ss 2207.62	Global Sum SS: 27W-00	107.000.107.107
INAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	Email Cal
iyee I:	W.WF6 22	Name 1: Comformalgro Er	remeering Ple Ud
ayee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 2:	3 3
Payor 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 3:	

denin3)	
Buneya: Kalvin	
ASSI	GNMENT 27
From: Date:	Veh No: SHC 1933 R Yr Regn: 23 May , 24
Estimated Cost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tal / Prime Mover /
OD ITP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck/Trailer or
To Insped Vehicle No:	Make: - Hymdar South ac 1941.
at Workstop m/s	Colour Ble A/C: Insugd / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 2 4 0521 T/Radio: Insufed / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy Na.	CANO: KM HETRIVABA 810272
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / For / Poor / Burnt
Sum In swed: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inoffer   Jammed   Leaked   Burnt or
Make of Veh;	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD Exim or
(Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of Inspection.  Ball or Maket Value:  IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs: Days Res.; Yes or No  Lum Sum: Do % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:	Tyre Size; F: 2's /6 o R o 6  R:  BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /  TOYO / YOKO or
Date / Time Action / Instruction	1.0
Us#19W (Red of 3	3214-94 634.1 AXA
1,	E.
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report  1) : Final Report  Date/Time, File Return to?	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:

		1.		)
Date(Time, File Pass to?	: Prell. Report	Day	ys Of Repair:	
1) DateTime, File Return to?	: Final Report		survey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
2)		Add Fee:	;Site Insp (\$	Transportation: )S + RSSi
Report Format :			:Interview (\$_ :Tech: Invs (\$	) Photos ) Others
Lump Strm / I.B.I: (\$		Ė	:Weekend (\$	
				TOTAL



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation inter	nationale Des Experts En Auton		
AXA	XXA INSURANCE PTE LTD		Ref : CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3		
8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811			Date : 23-07-2018 Code : ASM		
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M	
	Insured Veh.	SGH 8214Y	Veh. Inspected	SHC 1933R	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	23/07/2018	
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer -		Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Desc	ription of Damages		
5.		Ger	neral Information		
	Accident Date	20/07/2018	Inspection Date	23/07/2018	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI			
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
5a.			Remarks		

## **OMFORTDELGRO** ENGINEERING

THEITIDES OF COMFORTDELCRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

KMHET41VMBA810272

Date/Time: 23.07.2018 08:14 Page: 1

COMPLETION DATE/TIME

JOB CARD ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 Sales Order: JO NO. 305190467 'eam: REGN NO. SHC1933R MILEAGE MER COMPORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE FUEL 7010045 HYUNDAI E 1/9 MER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE 21.07.2018 08:30 SONATA Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YROFMANU 23.05.2011 TARGET DATE

UNT GARD NO

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 20.07.2018

WATURE: 3P 20.07.18

LABOR CODE

FRONT DESCRIPTION

KED & RASSED DUT BY **CUSTONIER'S SIGNATURE** 

SERVICE ADVISOR

Exit Pass

SHC1933R

Vehicle No-

SHC1933R

Sanice Advisor

adgement Silp

Soniture Date

LIMTS

Name of Service Advan-

imed to Sandoe Reception upon collection

To be kept by Security Guard.

### . . . . COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 1933R

MAKE :



DATE 23/7/2018



Qty	: HYUNDAI SONATA Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
	Boot Lid Xryan			S	1,349.50
	Boot Lid Lock Upper ×			S	132.10
	Boot Lid Lock Lower ⊀			S	30.30
	Boot Lid Sonata Plate -			S	43.60
	Boot Lid Hyundai Plate =			\$	24.20
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem			S	26.10
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate			S	22.70
	Rear Bumper			S	578.40
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			S	483.30
	Rear Bumper Clip /			S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge ?			S	137.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover ?			S	185.80
	Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH)		\$ 38.00	5	76.00
	Rear Panel X April		V2: 02:0000	S	391.80
	Rear Panel Garnish 7			S	95.80
					10.80
	SUB TOTA	L		s	3,599.00
	LESS 20°			S	719.80
	DISCOUNTED TOTA	L		S	2,879.20
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker			nS.	30.00
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor	Auto Consillia Resamer of	ts hence notify	S	135.70
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo - 100	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	TEN May	S	50.00
	real relider Advertisement Logo (LTFRII) F	asia; di mari	\$ 100.00	S	200.00
	* Par	d places are care	002,038	Ш	
	+100	district (	and the second self	S	415.70
	* Sig	The second second second	LAST COLLEGED HIS CRITICARY	П	
	Apin	owedged by Rep	and a	Ш	
	1. 1. 1/K/cm	adures:		П	
	Labour Charge Kalun / Corporate	:		H.	400
	Panel Beating	Irach	1	S	\$50.00
	Spray Painting Charge	15054	1	S	150.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	Tuff Kote		11	S	50.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	Regar 1	41-	S	120.00
	TOTAL LABOU	R		s	1,820.00
	ESTIMATE TOTA	L		\$	5,114.90
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surv				

Primary Contact/Insured

CHUA TZE SHERN BLK 17 DOVER CRESCENT. #20-52, 130017, Singapore

ARENZIN@YAHOO.COM

Claim Handler

ANG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Messages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics

Claim Portal

Notes

New Minney

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305190467 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 Date 26/07/18 **FINALIZATION FORM** LKK Fax: KALVIN ANG Attn : Vehicle Reg No. : SHC1933R Date of Accident : 20-Jul-18 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AXA --- SGH8214Y 2 The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) \$ 1900.00 Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days 5. Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature: Signature KALVIN Name : LIMTS Name 62148398 Tel Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Attached Remarks Item Amount (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid NO Survey Fees LTA Search Fee \$7.49 Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable)

Remarks: REAR BUMPER SPONGE & UNDER COVER - REPLACED

Overrun

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*



VEHICLE NO: SHC 1933R

MAKE

DATE 23/7/2018

ODEL	: HYUNDAI SONATA Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
Qty		-71-		S	1,349.50
	Boot Lid X44			S	132.10
	Boot Lid Lock Upper K			S	30.30
	Boot Lid Sonata Plate -			S	43.60
	Boot Lid Sonata Plate			\$	24.20
	Boot Lid Hyundai Plate - MC			S	26.10
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem			S	22.70
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate Rear Bumper			5	578.40
	Rear Bumper			5	483.30
	Rear Bumper Removement			5	22.00
	Rear Bumper Clip			5	137.40
	Rear Bumper Sponge			S	185.80
	Rear Bumper Under Cover		s 38.00	S	76.00
	Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH)			5	391.80
	Rear Panel X April			S	95.80
	Rear Panel Garnish				
	SUB TOTAL			5	3,599.00
	LESS 20%	1		5	719.80
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL	1		\$	2,879.20
					30.00
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker	1		S	135.70
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor X **	Auto Con	st Itan's hence notify	\$	50.00
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo - th	a Repairer	CHECKSON TO THE	5	200.00
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (Livida)	Community Did	DO TO THE PERSON AND PROPERTY.	3	200.00
		Parts (mosts of	e a ment a ment a municipe, p	S	415.70
		he sheet	and a stand		415.70
	Labour Charge Kahin / Clark	Acknowledged Signature:	to Repairer	pany	400
	Panel Beating	Dime	A	5	320.00
	Spray Painting Charge // 23/+/*	1505		\$	50.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	Tuff Kote		11	\$	120.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	Back	1.	S	120.00
	TOTAL LABOU	R	1	5	1,820.00
					5,114.90
	ESTIMATE TOTAL	L		S	5,114.90
			ie i		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of	f the above	e vehicle. The final repai	r qua	ntum will
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Sur	veyor app	ointed by the insurance of	ompa	my.



## IA UPLOADED - S8M00PD8 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(OI) & SHC 1933R(TP) ON 20/07/2018]

Type

**Q** Question

#### Message

Liability: 100%. Insured rear-ended third party. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to settle and aware NCD issue. IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. The total quantum is < \$5,000.00. We will proceed to negotiate settlement with third party. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 05 Sept 2018



51 CHEAVE 1, 005-25 PAVA CHEINDENTREAL PARK, SINCAPPRIE 400033 TEL 1 003 62563061, FAX 1 003 02564315

## **Immediate Advice**

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 05.09.2018

## **Survey Details:**

Date of loss	20.07.2018	
Date of appointment	23.07.2018	
Date of survey	23.07.2018	
Location of survey	CDGE LOYANG	

### Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third party
Vehicle number	SHC 1933R
Make and Model	Hyundai Sonata (1991cc)
Date of registration	23.05.2011
Excess	NIL
Market Value	
Parf/COE Rebate	
Nett Loss	

## Repair details:

Initial Estimate	9	5,114.90
Illitial Estillate	2	3/114:30

## Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$	1,350.16
Check items (estimate)	NIL	
Labour	\$	1,000.00
Supplementary	NIL	
Total	\$	2,350.16
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$	1,900.00

Number of days for repair	<u>2</u>
ittermination of action to beau	=



1) UREAVE LONG-25 PAYA URE INDICATRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933, TEL: 10651 (250,356), FAX: 10651 (250,1315)

Date: 05.09.2018

## Remarks:

Total quantum < \$5,000.00 with third party.	. We will proceed to settle the matter

## Mandate:

Liability(TP)		100%	
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	s	2,033.00	
Loss of use		NIL	
Loss of rental	\$	393.00	(4days x \$98.25)
Loss of income	\$	200.00	(4days x \$50.00)
LTA/GIA search fees	\$	7.49	
Others		NIL	
Proposed Total	5	2,633.49	



## <Seek Mandate - No. of days> \$8M00PD8 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(OI) & SHC 1933R(TP) ON 20/07/2018]

Type

**Q** Question

#### Message

HI, For Loss of rental & loss of income, we have offered up to 4days (2 repair days + 2 days survey, PRI). However third party rejected our offer and proposed 4.5days \*\*20/07/2018(Friday): DOA; "21/07/2018(Saturday): TP taxi sent in to workshop.: "22/07/2018(Sunday): OFF.: 23/07/2018(Monday): TP sent notification to AXA for arrange survey; \*\*23/07/2018(Monday); LKK received assignment & conducted survey on TP's vehicle.\*\*25/07/2018(Wednesday): Repair done. Kindly advise if we may revise our offer at 4.5days or maintain offer at 4days. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 18 Sept 2018.

Menu



# Re:<Seek Mandate - No. of days> S8M00PD8 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(OI) & SHC 1933R(TP) ON 20/07/2018]

Type

**Q**uestion

Message

Hi LKK, please maintain at 4 days. Thank you.

Reply

invalid w. Menu



# RE: Re: <Seek Mandate - No. of days > S8M00PD8 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(OI) & SHC 1933R(TP) ON 20/07/2018]

Type

**Q** Question

#### Message

Hi, third party had rejected our offer at 4 days and insisted to settle at 4.5 days. Kindly let us have your further instruction. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 02 Oct 2018

Reply



# Re:RE: Re:<Seek Mandate - No. of days> S8M00PD8 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(OI) & SHC 1933R(TP) ON 20/07/2018]

Type

Question

Message

Hi, for this case, we will allow 4.5 days. Thanks.

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 23 October 2018 2:08 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

Without Prejudice.

We accept your global offer. Kindly forward your D.V.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 October 2018 11:23:30 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng Cc: KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH

8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

#### Without Prejudice

Hi Mr William.

We refer to your below email.

May we wrap up the matter at a global sum of \$2,700.00(all-in)?

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 25 September 2018 8:40 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH

8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

We are rejecting your offer at four days LOR/I. Your offer was the same as your former offer.

As stated in my email of 12.09.18, kindly settle at 4.5 days LOR/I and at \$2,707.62.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 12:38 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: KKLau

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH

8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

#### Without Prejudice

Hi Mr William.

We refer to your below email.

We have seek further instruction from our principal on this matter. However we regret to inform you that we have our principal instruction to maintain our offer as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$	2,033.00
2. Loss of Rental (4days x \$98.25)	\$	393.00
3. Loss of Income (4days x \$50.00)	\$	200.00
4. LTA/GIA search fee	\$	7.49
TOTA	1 5	2 433 49

Kindly re-consider our offer.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 12 September 2018 8:34 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Ce: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

#### We are unable to accept your improved offer.

Kindly refer to your file record. Accident on Friday at 6.30 pm (0.5 day), weekend involved (2 days), recommended repair 2 days, etc.

Therefore, the correct settlement should be at \$2,707.62 (4.5 days LOR/I).

#### Please confirm settlement at \$2,707.62.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 12 September 2018 7:54 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

#### Without Prejudice

Hi Mr William.

We refer to your below email.

We are prepared to improve our offer as follows: -

	TOTAL	\$ 2,633.49
4. LTA/GIA search fee		\$ 7.49
3. Loss of Income (4days x \$50.00)		\$ 200.00
2. Loss of Rental (4days x \$98.25)		\$ 393.00
<ol> <li>Cost of Repair (w/GST)</li> </ol>		\$ 2,033.00

Please confirm acceptance.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

<sup>&</sup>quot;Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng < williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 5:30 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

Without prejudice.

We are unable to accept your offer at global sum of \$2,600.00.

Can we settle at global sum of \$2,700.00.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 5:06 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng; Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st)

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum \$2,600.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Stafements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and detect this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDeiGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a

written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Ref :

T 0718/ SHC1933R /WT(st)

Your Ref :

Dear Sir

Date

01-Aug-18

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

8 Shenton Way #24-01, AXA Tower

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir

Singapore 508969

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

www.cdge.com.ag

Warkshops

Braddell Singapore 579701

59 Layang Drive Singapore 508569

Sin Ming 363 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Pandan Singapore 609286

Sanoka 24 Simoko Loop Singapore 758156

Sungel Kadut 7. Sungel Kedut Way

Singapore 766732

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1933R YOUR INSURED SGH8214Y ON 20.07.18 AND OTHER

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner SHC1933R which was involved in the captioned accident with your of motor vehicle No: insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SGH8214Y we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

#### TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

Cost of Repair 2,033.00 1 S 2 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 98.25 per day S 491.25 3 S Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) -4 GIA / LTA Search Fee 7.49 5 \$ GIA / Police Report Fees \$ 6 Towing Fees

HIRER'S CLAIM

days Loss of Income @ 80.00 per days S 400.00 S Total Claims: \$ 2.931.74

\$

pcs

2.531.74

Sub Total:

6

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs

SGH8214Y

LTA search slip/s of : c) GIA / Police report/s of :

SHC1933R

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

( X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s ( ) Traffic Compound ( ) PIR

( ) Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBLAVE 1, 001-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

03 AUG 2018

CHUA TZE SHERN BLK 17 DOVER CRESCENT #20-52 SINGAPORE 130017

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 YOUR REF : GA360915/1 (SGH 8214Y)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 8214Y AND SHC 1933R ALONG/AT PUNGGOL WAY FILTER LANE TOWARD TPE ON 20/07/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 1933R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
  are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong Case Handler DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SHC1933R , SGH8214Y

ON 20-Jul-18 18:30

ALONG

PUNGGOL WAY ( SLIP RD ) TWDS TPE

I / We

**CHOON TEOW HWA** 

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1507516C

and/or

CHAN HUNG HUAT

(Relief) NRIC No.:

S1267313B

Taxi Number

SHC1933R

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

21-Jul-2018

Name of Hirer

**CHOON TEOW HWA** 

Hirer NRIC

S1507516C

Signature :

1

Address

324 SERANGOON AVENUE 3 #13-276

550324

Contact No.

96774964

Name of Relief

**CHAN HUNG HUAT** 

Relief NRIC

S1267313B

Signature :

Levelylot

Address

324 SERANGOON AVE 3 #05-280

550324

Contact No.

94365508



CLAIM REF

S8M00PD8

INSURED

CHUA TZE SHERN

#### DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 21.07.2018, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd and the Hirer, Choon Teow Hwa of vehicle no. SHC 1933R.

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Seven Hundred only (SS2,700.00) in the a) aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (SGH 8214Y) arising out of an accident with (SHC 1933R) on 20.07,2018.
- declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SGH 8214Y arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SGH 8214Y.

Dated this	, 29	_day of October 2	018
Signed by		AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)	_
Company	Stamp	COMPORTDELSING EVERNEETING PIE EST SUSSANGEDINEET SUSSANGEDINEET	Please forward your cheque made payable to, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE ITO
Witness			
Name	:		
I/C No	_	CIANS DEPARTMENT	
Address	:	COMFORTGELDING ENGINEERING WITE LITE	
	-	SHILLIFE MALE	The contents of less unconserver again to vessue damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded.
		Company Reg. No. 199903512M)	from the amoit and application of this document

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811. Customer Centre #81-01

Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.asa.com.sg

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bresset Foud Singapore 579701 Marrian - 65 6363 6260 Tecentria - 65 6290 9755

Westerhoes

59 Loyand Once Singapore 500069 380 Sin Ming Dive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286 24 Sensito Lisop Singapore 756156 7 Sungei Audul Way Bingapore 758791 501 Yesten Industrial Park A Singapore 758731 COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506046W

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 B SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER SINGAPORE 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

VEHCLE NO SHC1933R

NO/DATE 91386307 27.07.2018

MODEL

ODOMRTER READING

DATE OF REG 23.05.2011

CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMBA810272

JUB TYPE

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt. Add GST 8 7.000 &

Total Invoice amount

CHEWBEELENG 27.07.2015 15:24:04 Repair

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELCRO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18070603

Date: 27 July 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

20/07/2018 @ 18:30 hrs

ALONG

PUNGGOL WAY (SLIP RD) TWDS TPE

INVOLVING

SGH8214Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC1933R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHOON TEOW HWA IC NO S1507516C a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$98.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	to	0000	0191	00.10	1610	01.20	3040	15570	olso	0191	0070	6610
HOURS OPE	FROM	1730	0620	16.40	0 6 30	05 21	0)60	0630	1740	0630	1730	0630
MILEAGE	(KW)											
		~	t	æ	9	M	4	-er	. –	b	<i>y</i> o	5
ADIMO	2	1	_	4	d	90	00	a	+	-	1	ت

	7	>	7	110000	1		MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	HATED (TIME
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	Z	EAGE	READ	ING		(KM)	FHOM	0.1
81 1 18	CHIPM	7	2	239876	1	~		16 55	
811418	choon	7	0	4007	1	٨		0000	1620
3/4/18	culty	2	0	24021				1700	
8)1710	Chuch	^	0	0 4 0 4	9	~		060	
1 1 18	COMM	N	5	4030	0	7		5/21	
7									
77	A Cadon						F	0830	/
755	repar		3	3			CM	/	1800
	-								
			-						

nsurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SGH8214Y

20 Jul 2018 / 18:30:00

Successful

A12

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous

OK

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	SGH 8214Y (	Insd veh)	Model:	HYUNDAI SONATA
	SHC 1933R	(TP veh)		
ate of Accident:	20/07/2018			
Slobal Sum Settlem	ent : [X] Yes	1	] No	
Repair Estimate	2 /6	: \$	5,472.94	
inal Repair Cost		: \$	2,033.00	
oss of Token Sum		: \$	225.00	4.5days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$	442.13	4.5 days
TA / GIA Search Fe	ee	: \$	7.49	
Others:		: \$	0.00	
		: \$		
inal Settlement Sur	m (Global Sum)	: \$	2,700.00	
s Third Party Work elow)	shop GIA Registered	d? [	X ] YES [	] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop:	a d	Agreed Liability _	(%)
B) For GIA Regist	ered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable 27	: Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability:	(%)		Assessed Liability	y (*):(%)
* Assessed Liab	pility to be filled only fo	r chain co	llisions and for ca	ses where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
	n: Payee's Breakdow		: \$	2,700.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Enderation Internationals Des Evenets En Automobile

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1801	3338/K1pb3q2
AXA	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO N:RICHARD ANG		Date: 07-11-2018 Code: ASM	
1.		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SGH 8214Y	Veh. Inspected	SHC 1933R
	Policy No.	GA360915/1	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S8M00PD8	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	23/07/2018
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI SONATA	c.c	1991
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2011
	Chassis No.	KMHET41VMBA810272	Colour	BLUE
	Odometer	240521	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	FAIR		
3.	To Astron	Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
			ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	REAR PORTION.	
5.		Gen	eral Information	Mary Mary 1 1 1 1
	Accident Date	20/07/2018	Inspection Date	23/07/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	EERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
a.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
b.		Estima	ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Day	s



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 1933R

ty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BOOT LID (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,349.50	
1	BOOT LID LOCK UPPER (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	132.10	
1	BOOT LID LOCK LOWER (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	30.30	
1	BOOT LID SONATA PLATE (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	43.60	43.60
1	BOOT LID HYUNDAI PLATE (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	24.20	24.20
1	BOOT LID 'H' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	26.10	26.10
1	BOOT LID CRDI PLATE (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	22.70	22.70
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	578.40	578.40
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	483.30	483.30
1	REAR BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	22.00	22.00
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	TORN	137.40	137.40
1	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	185.80	554000
2	REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH/RH) @\$38.00	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	76.00	:
1	REAR PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	391.80	
1	REAR PANEL GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	95.80	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-719.80	-267.54
			2,879.20	1,070.16
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO.STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	135.70	
1	REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
2	REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH) @\$100.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	200.00	200.00
	70 No. 20		415.70	280.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BOOT LID ,REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH/RH) AND REAR PANEL .		850.00	400.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3q2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE		750.00	600.00
	WIRING CHARGE	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
	TUFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
			1,820.00	1,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL		5,114.90	2,350.16

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,900.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

10

HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the frunt page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.